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Exxon donates $100,000 grant to A&M
By Robin Goodpaster

The Battalion

Texas A&M received $100,000 in depart
mental grants from Exxon Corp. to promote 
continued study in academic areas such as en
gineering and accounting.

Dr. Robert Walker, A&M's vice president 
for development, accepted the gift for the Uni
versity on Nov. 12.

Robert Walker said Exxon considers A&M 
an excellent school and wants to help train its 
students for the job world.

Of 100 schools Exxon donates to, A&M re
ceived one of the top three grants. The 
$100,000 will be split up between the depart
ments of engineering, business administration, 
computer science, accounting and geology.

Chemical engineering received the largest 
amount of money, $16,000. Mechanical engi
neering received $14,000, petroleum engineer
ing $12,000 and electrical engineering $5,000. 
As for the other departments, geology received 
$13,500, business administration received 
$11,500 and accounting received $7,000.

Bob Alexander, controller of Exxon compa
ny USA, said the reason the company funds di
verse areas of study is that in a successful com
pany, all its components need to be strong.

"We need good lawyers and accountants 
just as much as we need engineers," Alexander 
said.

Alexander said that the funds may be used 
for any educational purpose that the depart
ment selects.

He added that the use of the funds is unre

stricted, with previous funds being used for 
scholarships, field trips and visiting speaker 
fees.

Terry Walker of Exxon USA's Public Af
fairs Office explained that more funds were 
given to the engineering departments because 
Exxon recruits more students from these de
partments.

"We want students at A&M to be prepared 
for the real world, and these funds help them 
do that," Terry Walker said.

Exxon recruits heavily at A&M with more 
than 800 A&M graduates presently working 
for the oil corporation.

"Exxon's relationship with A&M students 
is an mutually beneficial," Alexander said. 
"The better A&M gets, the better our recruits 
get. The more money we can give to A&M, the 
better A&M can become."
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Israeli, Arab, American students to discuss Mideast conflicts
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-tween the students," he says. "I 
don't expect any real problems. 
Arabs and Israelis are very level
headed, contrary to what some 
Americans believe."

Rhonda Bolich, president of 
ISA, says the event marks the first 
time that the ISA has been able to

get Israeli and Arab students to
gether in an organized discussion.

"Luckily, we've been able to 
do that for this discussion series," 
she says.

Bolich believes the recent 
peace conference in Madrid will 
have an impact on the discussion 
tonight.

"Maybe because of the peace 
conference people will feel like 
they can discuss issues now," 
Bolich says. "I think it (the confer
ence) relaxed people's opinions."

Mediator will be Dr. Larry 
Yarak, a history professor at 
A&M. Killerman says that he and 
Yarak hope to select members of

the audience to be a part of the 
American panel.

Killerman says, in the past, the 
ISA Discussion Series did not in
clude views of Americans when 
two different countries debated is
sues, but this time, several interna
tional students requested that 
American viewpoints be present 
in the discussion.

Hatchett said chances for Tatar 
independence are slim, however.

"There is a major industrial 
zone in the region," he said. "I 
don't think the Russians will give 
that up so easily."

Large populations of ethnic 
Russians within the regions could 
also impede independence moves, 
he said.

"There is a large population of 
great Russians in the Tatar repub
lic," he said. "The Russian gov
ernment will not be happy to see 
these people become a minority to 
be dominated by another ethnic 
group."

Discrimination against such 
Russian minorities might soon 
cause larger troubles, he said.

citizens live outside their 
homeland.

"Half of these people are 
Russians," he said. "If theco; 
breaks down, these peop]; 
not be treated kindly, andni 
for help from their hometi: 
lie."

Violence at the level oil 
rent Yugoslavian civil war 
not be out of the question,he

"It could very possiblyh; 
violent," he said. "Russians: 
nate the Soviet military, arc 
is the real problem, The: 
may not react so nicely if thee 
claves of Russians are caugh 
break-away republic 
would be off."
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"The republics would not al
low Russian to remain their legal 
language," Hatchett said. "Ethnic 
Russians might also be fired from 
their positions in the government 
and in industry. This kind of eth
nic friction is not going to work."

Hatchett said 70 million Soviet
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The situation, however, 
not degenerate to this I; 
Hatchett said.

"I don't believe the splint 
will go any further thant: 
public level," he said. "The: 
to be a limit somewhere. piled 

" The vote by the legisi: 
was by no means a condor: c/
regional-ethnic independer 
was a slap to Yeltsin, noli 
ahead to Chechen-Ingush.”

NEED CHEAP BOOKS?
Come to the TSEA

BOOKFAIR
We have K through 12 books at discount prices!

Today, Tues. & Thurs. 10 til 4 
Wed. 10 til 8 
Fri. 10 til 2

King's College 
London

SCIENCE MAJORS
Spend your Junior Year Studying in London

Informational Meeting:
Wednesday, November 20 

3:00 - 4:00 pm 
251 Bizzell Hall West

or
Friday, December 6 

1:00-2:15 pm 
251 Bizzell Hall West

* Minimum 3.0 GPR
* U.S. Citizenship

Study Abroad Office, 161 Bizzell Hall West, 845-0544

STUDY ABROAD 
IN TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 

JUNE 1 - JULY 3, 1992
Observe Problem Solving Instruction in Primary and Secondary Schools...

^ AJl Study with Teacher Educators at Nottingham Polytechnic, The
University of Salford, and Stafford Schools in Workshop Settings.,

Meet Prominent British Educators...
Experience the Cultural Diversity of One of the World's Greatest 

Cities...

The British Museum and Library 
Victoria and Albert Museum 
Design Centre 
Science Museum 
Buckingham Palace

Theatres
Galleries
Concerts

Big Ben and the 
House of Parliament

Tower Bridge and River Thames

Courses Offered:
INED 204: Development and Practic in Industrial Education 
INED 301: Methods of Teaching and Class Management 
INED 609: Innovative Programs in Techology Education 
INED 6!6: Methods of Teaching Techology Education

Approximate Cost: $3750 (Covers round trip airfare, accommodations, field trips, in 
country transportation. - Price is subject to slight variation due to airfare and rate of 
exchange)

SIGN UP NOW: By completing the Study Abroad application and turning in your 
$300 deposit to reserve your space in the program.

LIMITED SPACE AVAILABLE!
Contact-Daniel Householder or LaVerne Young, Department of Industrial Educ. 845-

3016 or
Study Abroad Office, 161 W. Bizzell Hall, 845-0544 .

"WeVe told each other 
'I love you'a thousand times. 

But it took a diamond like this 
to leave her speechless."

Loose Diamonds
30 Day Money Back Guarantee

Round
Weight
4.23
2.34
1.64
1.25
1.08
1.04
.92
.84
.76
.76
.73
.73
.71
.72
.70
.60
.53
.52
.50
.50
.45
.40

Price 
$25,500°° 

6627*° 
5576°° 
3795°° 
3000°° 
3289°° 
2000°° 

1252°a 
1650°° 
1976°° 
1775°° 
1575“° 
1750°° 
ISSS1* 
1498°° 
759°° 
850°° 
800°° 

1450°° 
1450°° 

575°° 
400°°

Certified Rounds 
with EGL Certificates

Weight 
.61 F/IF 
.57 F/VVS2 
.57 G/VVS1 
.56 F/VVS1 
.57 F/VS1

Price
$3600°°

2736°°
2394°°
2688°°
1998°°,

Marquise Cut
Weight Price
1.20 $450120
1.07 2475°°
1.00 309925
.90 2618”
.89 2414°°
.87 2500°°
.84 2278°°
.72 2376°°
.24 225°°

We also carry a selection of 
Ovals, Pear Shapes, Emerald Cut,

and Radiant Cut Diamonds.

Layaway till Christmas! Ask for details.
Located in the Jewel Osco Shopping Center

n IZi. cHunttsu ana.
"'Very (PersonaC Investments

Rare Coins, Loose Diamonds,
Precious Metal, Fine Jewelry & Watches

313 B South College Ave. (Jewel Qsco Center) # 846-8916
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The Battalion is a non-profit, self support
ing newspaper operated as a community ser
vice to Texas A&M University and Bryan-Col- 
lege Station.

The Battalion news department is man
aged by students at Texas A&M University in 
the Division of Student Publications, a unit of 
the Department of Journalism. The newsroom 
phone number is 845-3316.

Opinions expressed in The Battalion are 
those of the editorial board or the author, and 
do not necessarily represent the opinions of 
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visiting the office in room 015 ReedMcD: 
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