Campus

Exxon donates \$100,000 grant to A&M Russian ethnic maker

By Robin Goodpaster The Battalion

Texas A&M received \$100,000 in departmental grants from Exxon Corp. to promote continued study in academic areas such as en-

gineering and accounting.
Dr. Robert Walker, A&M's vice president for development, accepted the gift for the University on Nov. 12.

Robert Walker said Exxon considers A&M an excellent school and wants to help train its students for the job world.

Of 100 schools Exxon donates to, A&M received one of the top three grants. The \$100,000 will be split up between the departments of engineering, business administration, computer science, accounting and geology.

Chemical engineering received the largest amount of money, \$16,000. Mechanical engineering received \$14,000, petroleum engineering received the largest amount of the largest ing \$12,000 and electrical engineering \$5,000. As for the other departments, geology received \$13,500, business administration received \$11,500 and accounting received \$7,000.

Bob Alexander, controller of Exxon company USA, said the reason the company funds diverse areas of study is that in a successful company, all its components need to be strong.

"We need good lawyers and accountants just as much as we need engineers," Alexander

Alexander said that the funds may be used for any educational purpose that the depart-

He added that the use of the funds is unre-

stricted, with previous funds being used for scholarships, field trips and visiting speaker

Terry Walker of Exxon USA's Public Af- Continued from Page 1 fairs Office explained that more funds were given to the engineering departments because Exxon recruits more students from these de-

'We want students at A&M to be prepared for the real world, and these funds help them do that," Terry Walker said.

Exxon recruits heavily at A&M with more than 800 A&M graduates presently working for the oil corporation.

"Exxon's relationship with A&M students is an mutually beneficial," Alexander said. "The better A&M gets, the better our recruits get. The more money we better A&M can become." The more money we can give to A&M, the

could slow secession

Hatchett said chances for Tatar

independence are slim, however.
"There is a major industrial zone in 'the region," he said. "I don't think the Russians will give that up so easily.

Large populations of ethnic Russians within the regions could also impede independence moves,

"There is a large population of great Russians in the Tatar repub-lic," he said. "The Russian government will not be happy to see these people become a minority to be dominated by another ethnic

Discrimination against such Russian minorities might soon cause larger troubles, he said.

"The republics would not allow Russian to remain their legal language," Hatchett said. "Ethnic Russians might also be fired from their positions in the government and in industry. This kind of ethnic friction is not going to work."
Hatchett said 70 million Soviet

citizens live outside their

homeland.
"Half of these people are
Russians," he said. "If them breaks down, these people not be treated kindly, and w for help from their homer

Violence at the level of the rent Yugoslavian civil war not be out of the question,

"It could very possibly be violent," he said. "Russians nate the Soviet military, and is the real problem. The may not react so nicely if the claves of Russians are caugh break-away republic. Al would be off."

The situation, however not degenerate to this Hatchett said.

'I don't believe the spling will go any further than to public level," he said. "The to be a limit somewhere.

"The vote by the legis

Iimn

was by no means a condor regional-ethnic independen was a slap to Yeltsin, not ahead to Chechen-Ingush."

Israeli, Arab, American students to discuss Mideast conflicts

Continued from Page 1

-tween the students," he says. "I don't expect any real problems. Arabs and Israelis are very levelheaded, contrary to what some Americans believe

Rhonda Bolich, president of ISA, says the event marks the first time that the ISA has been able to tonight.

get Israeli and Arab students together in an organized discussion.

"Luckily, we've been able to do that for this discussion series,"

Bolich believes the recent peace conference in Madrid will have an impact on the discussion

conference people will feel like they can discuss issues now, Bolich says. "I think it (the conference) relaxed people's opinions.'

Mediator will be Dr. Larry Yarak, a history professor at Killerman says that he and Yarak hope to select members of

"Maybe because of the peace the audience to be a part of the American panel.

Killerman says, in the past, the ISA Discussion Series did not include views of Americans when two different countries debated issues, but this time, several international students requested that American viewpoints be present in the discussion

CHEAP BOOKS? NEED

We have K through 12 books at discount prices!

Today, Tues. & Thurs. 10 til 4 Wed. 10 til 8 Fri. 10 til 2

MSC 139

King's College London

SCIENCE MAJORS

Spend your Junior Year Studying in London

Informational Meeting: Wednesday, November 20 3:00 - 4:00 pm 251 Bizzell Hall West

Friday, December 6 1:00 - 2:15 pm 251 Bizzell Hall West

> * Minimum 3.0 GPR * U.S. Citizenship

Study Abroad Office, 161 Bizzell Hall West, 845-0544

STUDY ABROAD IN TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION JUNE 1 - JULY 3, 1992

Observe Problem Solving Instruction in Primary and Secondary Schools...

Approximate Cost: \$3750 (Covers round trip airfare, accommodations, field trips, in

country transportation. - Price is subject to slight variation due to airfare and rate of

SIGN UP NOW: By completing the Study Abroad application and turning in your

LIMITED SPACE AVAILABLE! Contact-Daniel Householder or LaVerne Young, Department of Industrial Educ. 845-

3016 or Study Abroad Office, 161 W. Bizzell Hall, 845-0544

Study with Teacher Educators at Nottingham Polytechnic, The

University of Salford, and Stafford Schools in Workshop Settings...

Experience the Cultural Diversity of One of the World's Greatest

House of Parliament

Cities..

Meet Prominent British Educators

"We've told each other 'I love you' a thousand times. But it took a diamond like this to leave her speechless."

Loose Diamonds

30 Day Money Back Guarantee

9	The state of the s
Weight 4.23 2.34 1.64 1.25 1.08 1.04 .92 .84 .76 .76 .73 .71 .72 .70 .60 .53 .52 .50	Round Price \$25,500° 6627° 5576° 3795° 3000° 3289° 2000° 1252° 1650° 1976° 1775° 1575° 1750° 1385'* 1498° 759° 850° 800° 1450°
.52	80000
.50	145000
.45	575°° 400°°

Certified Rounds with EGL Certificates Price Weight \$360000 .57 F/VVS2 273600 .57 G/VVS1 239400 .56 F/VVS1 268800 .57 F/VS1 199800

Located in the Jewel Osco Shopping Center

Marquise Cut

Weight 1.20 \$450120 1.07 247500 309925 1.00 261865 .90 .89 241400 250000 .87 227800 .84 237600 .72 22500

We also carry a selection of Ovals, Pear Shapes, Emerald Cut, and Radiant Cut Diamonds.





40% OFF All Diamond Jewelry





INSTRUMENTS FOR PROFESSIONALS

Layaway till Christmas! Ask for details. LOCATED IN THE JEWEL OSCO SHOPPING CENTER

John D. Huntley Inc.

"Very Personal Investments" Rare Coins, Loose Diamonds,

Precious Metal, Fine Jewelry & Watches 313 B South College Ave. (Jewel Osco Center) • 846-8916

The Battalion Editorial Board The Battalion

(USPS 045 360)

marra 1

0000000000000000

Design Centre

Buckingham Palace

Courses Offered:

The British Museum and Library

Tower Bridge and River Thames

INED 204: Development and Practic in Industrial Education

INED 301: Methods of Teaching and Class Management

INED 609: Innovative Programs in Techology Education

INED 616: Methods of Teaching Techology Education

\$300 deposit to reserve your space in the program.

Victoria and Albert Museum

Member of:

Associated Press Texas Press Association Southwest Journalism Congress

Texas Intercollegiate Press Association

Editor-in-Chief

Theatres

Galleries

Concerts

Associate Editors Holly Becka Todd Stone

> City Editor Sean Frerking

Lifestyles Editor Yvonne Salce

News Editors Douglas Pils Jason Morris

Opinion Editor Carrie Cavalier

Photo Editor

Sports Editor Scott Wudel

Editorial Policy

The Battalion is published daily except Saturday, Sunday, holidays, exam periods, and when school is not in session during fall and spring semesters; publication is Tuesday through Friday during the summer session.

The Battalion is a non-profit, self supporting newspaper operated as a community service to Texas A&M University and Bryan-Col-

The Battalion news department is managed by students at Texas A&M University in the Division of Student Publications, a unit of the Department of Journalism. The newsroom phone number is 845-3316.

Opinions expressed in The Battalion are those of the editorial board or the author, and do not necessarily represent the opinions of the Texas A&M student body, administrators,

Subscriptions

faculty or the A&M Board of Regents.

Mail subscriptions are \$20 per semester \$40 per school year and \$50 per full year. Phone: 845-2611.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to The Battalion, 230 Reed McDonald, Texas A&M University, College Station, TX 77843-1111. Second class postage paid at College Station, TX 77843. Advertising

Advertising information can be from the advertising department at \$45. Monday through Friday 8 a.m. to 5 pm. visiting the office in room 015 Reed Monday 15 R

> **Advertising Manager** Patricia Heck

> > Adviser Robert Wegener